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RESOLUTION #2021-102
April 26, 2021

RESOLUTION SETTING 2021 SALARIES FOR CERTAIN NON-UNION AND SUPERVISORY
PERSONNEL

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Township of South Orange Village is desirous
of setting 2021 salaries for certain Non-Union and Supervisory Personnel.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Township of South
Orange Village, a municipal corporation of New Jersey, located in Essex County
thereof, as follows:

The 2021 Salaries for the listed Non-Union and Supervisory personnel and positions
are hereby set as follows:

Effective January 1, 2021 “Nunc pro tunc”, except as otherwise indicated, the
2021 salaries for Non Union and Supervisory personnel and positions are as set forth
on the Attached Exhibit A

The 2021 Salaries or Hourly Rates for all year round part time employees in the
Recreation Department and Library who worked for the entire calendar year 2021
shall be increased by 2%.

Trustee Member | Motion | Second Ayes Nays Abstain | Absent

Clarke X X

Coallier

Jones

X
Hartshorn Hilton X
X
X

Schnall X

Zuckerman X

CERTIFICATION

I, Ojetti E. Davis, Acting Village Clerk of the Township of South Orange Village,
County of Essex, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that this is a frue and
correct copy of the Resolution adopted by the Bqard of Trust at their regular
meeting held on Monday, April 26, 2021, @

(YA

Oje@VE. Davis
Actihg Village Clerk




Assistant Director Rec/Facilities
Assistant Supervisor Public Works |
Assistant Supervisor Public Works Il
Assistant Supervisor Public Works I
Chief Financial Officer

Clean Communites Coordinator
Deputy Municipal Clerk

Deputy Village Administrator .
Director of Cade Enforcement
Director of Public Works
Director of Rec/Cultural Affairs
Engineer

Executive Assisant

Fire Chief

Fire Official

Health Officer

IT Manager

IT Technician 1

IT Technician 2

Library Assistant

Magistrate:

Magistrate Chief

Acting Municipal Clerk

Office Manager

Police Captain

Police Chief

Principal Librarian

Purchasing Agent

Senior Librarian

Senior Librarian Assistant
Supervisor of Public Works

Tax Assessor '

Tax Collector

Village Administrator

Village Prosecutoer

Village Public Defender

Building Subcode: Inspectors

Building Fire Inspector

Police Chief's Assistant

Firearms Administrator

Veliicle Maintenance and Technology

Water Utility Administrator & Project Manager

$49,545.,63
$79,560.00
$79,560.00
$66,300.00
$5,630.81
$5,000.00
$66,300.00
$95,000.00
$116,352.72
$117,300.00
$96,900.00
$155,063.47
$46,818.00
$183,229.79
$15,606.00
$104,972.85
$91,800.00
$45,046.50
$50,677.31
$54,901.09
$46,923.43
$50,235.67
$91,800.00
$60,204.96
$181,147.06
$188,221.01
$101,466.51
$39,298.21
$83,631.14
$60,669.26
$93,636.00
$116,352.72
$90,000.00
$145,656,00
$32,163.20
$28,880,04

$37.5/hr

$27.507hr
$24.50/hr
$21.50/hr
$26.50/hr
$67.00/hr




