

**SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE**  
**Municipal Offices**  
76 South Orange Ave  
Suite 302  
South Orange  
Essex County  
New Jersey 07079

www.southorange.org  
P 973.378.7715  
F 973.763.0987



## RESOLUTION #2021-102

April 26, 2021

### RESOLUTION SETTING 2021 SALARIES FOR CERTAIN NON-UNION AND SUPERVISORY PERSONNEL

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Township of South Orange Village is desirous of setting 2021 salaries for certain Non-Union and Supervisory Personnel.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Township of South Orange Village, a municipal corporation of New Jersey, located in Essex County thereof, as follows:

The 2021 Salaries for the listed Non-Union and Supervisory personnel and positions are hereby set as follows:

Effective January 1, 2021 "Nunc pro tunc", except as otherwise indicated, the 2021 salaries for Non Union and Supervisory personnel and positions are as set forth on the Attached Exhibit A

The 2021 Salaries or Hourly Rates for all year round part time employees in the Recreation Department and Library who worked for the entire calendar year 2021 shall be increased by 2%.

Trustee Member	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Clarke		X	X			
Coallier			X			
Hartshorn Hilton			X			
Jones			X			
Schnall	X		X			
Zuckerman						X

### CERTIFICATION

I, Ojetti E. Davis, Acting Village Clerk of the Township of South Orange Village, County of Essex, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by the Board of Trustees at their regular meeting held on Monday, April 26, 2021.

Ojetti E. Davis  
Acting Village Clerk

<b>Title</b>	<b>2021</b>
Assistant Director Rec/Facilities	\$49,545.63
Assistant Supervisor Public Works I	\$79,560.00
Assistant Supervisor Public Works II	\$79,560.00
Assistant Supervisor Public Works III	\$66,300.00
Chief Financial Officer	\$5,630.81
Clean Communities Coordinator	\$5,000.00
Deputy Municipal Clerk	\$66,300.00
Deputy Village Administrator	\$95,000.00
Director of Code Enforcement	\$116,352.72
Director of Public Works	\$117,300.00
Director of Rec/Cultural Affairs	\$96,900.00
Engineer	\$155,063.47
Executive Assisant	\$46,818.00
Fire Chief	\$183,229.79
Fire Official	\$15,606.00
Health Officer	\$104,972.85
IT Manager	\$91,800.00
IT Technician 1	\$45,046.50
IT Technician 2	\$50,677.31
Library Assistant	\$54,901.09
Magistrate	\$46,923.43
Magistrate Chief	\$50,235.67
Acting Municipal Clerk	\$91,800.00
Office Manager	\$60,204.96
Police Captain	\$181,147.06
Police Chief	\$188,221.01
Principal Librarian	\$101,466.51
Purchasing Agent	\$39,298.21
Senior Librarian	\$83,631.14
Senior Librarian Assistant	\$60,669.26
Supervisor of Public Works	\$93,636.00
Tax Assessor	\$116,352.72
Tax Collector	\$90,000.00
Village Administrator	\$145,656.00
Village Prosecutor	\$32,163.20
Village Public Defender	\$28,880.04
Building Subcode Inspectors	\$37.5/hr
Building Fire Inspector	\$27.50/hr
Police Chief's Assistant	\$24.50/hr
Firearms Administrator	\$21.50/hr
Vehicle Maintenance and Technology	\$26.50/hr
Water Utility Administrator & Project Manager	\$67.00/hr